THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2a
		AGENDA DATE: April 19, 2016
SUBJE	CT:	
•	nce of the Resignation of Natascha Roof for ion Council	rom the Stanislaus County Child Abuse
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2016-172
	on of Supervisor O'Brien ,	Seconded by Supervisor _Withrow
		• •
	oved by the following vote,	
Ayes: Su	oved by the following vote, pervisors: <u>O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, a</u>	nd Chairman Monteith
Ayes: Su Noes: Su	oved by the following vote, pervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, a pervisors: <u>None</u>	nd Chairman Monteith
Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused	oved by the following vote, pervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, a pervisors:None or Absent: Supervisors: None	nd Chairman Monteith
Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused Abstaini	oved by the following vote, pervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, a pervisors:None or Absent: Supervisors: None	nd Chairman Monteith
Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused Abstaini	oved by the following vote, spervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, a spervisors: None or Absent: Supervisors: None ng: Supervisor: None Approved as recommended	nd Chairman Monteith
Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused Abstaini 1) X 2)	oved by the following vote, spervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, a spervisors: None or Absent: Supervisors: None ng: Supervisor: None Approved as recommended	
Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused Abstaini 1) X 2)	oved by the following vote, pervisors: Q'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, a pervisors: None or Absent: Supervisors: None ng: Supervisor: None Approved as recommended Denied	nd Chairman Monteith

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

7 1 1 m 1 1 m 1 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m			
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2a		
Urgent ○ Routine ●	AGENDA DATE: April 19, 2016		
CEO CONCURRENCE:	4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ●		
SUBJECT: Acceptance of the Resignation of Natascha Roof from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council			
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:			
 Accept the resignation of Natascha Roof from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council. 			
2. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Ms. Roof.			
CONTACT PERSON:			
Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494		

Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council

251 E. Hackett Rd Modesto, CA 95358 209-558-2057

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

9818 APR - 8 P 1:2b

April 7, 2016

Christine Ferraro Tallman Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Dear Ms. Tallman,

This letter is to inform you that on March 26, 2016 the following individual have officially retired from the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council. The letter of resignation and a copy of the original ending office 700 form are included.

Natascha Roof, Seat 8

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely,

Jeff Davis, MS. CAPC Liaison

Manager III, CSA.

off we



STANISLAUS COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT

2215 Blue Gum Avenue • Modesto, CA 95358-1097 ARD OF SUPERVISORS Telephone: 209.525.5400 • Facsimile: 209.525.4588

2016 APR -8 P 1:26

Chief Probation Officer

March 14, 2016

To: Jeff Davis, M.S.

> Program Manager III Family Maintenance

Adult, Child and Family Services

Datascha Koof

Stanislaus County Community Services Agency

From: Natascha Roof

Division Director

Stanislaus County Probation Department

This letter is to inform you that as a result of my retirement from Stanislaus County on March 26, 2016, I respectfully resign from my position on the Stanislaus County Child Abuse Prevention Council. I have enjoyed working on a committee whose mission includes actively developing, supporting and coordinating community efforts and awareness to prevent child abuse.

Thank you!

Administration 2215 Blue Gum Avenue Modesto, CA 95358-1097 Telephone: 209.525.4598 Facsimile: 209.525.5486

☐ Adult Division 801 11th Street, Suite B100 Modesto, CA 95354 Telephone: 209.567.4120 Facsimile: 209.567.4188

Juvenile Division 2215 Blue Gum Avenue Modesto, CA 95358-1097 Telephone: 209.525.5400 Facsimile: 209.525.4588

Juvenile Institution 2215 Blue Gum Avenue Modesto, CA 95358-1097 Telephone: 209.525.4580 Facsimile: 209.525.5469